# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trident Insurance Services LLC		ll12/05/2006 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Argonaut Group Inc.	
Street Address:	10101 Reunion Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78216	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3028985	TRIDENT INSURANCE SERVICES
Registration Number:	2780448	TAPE
Registration Number:	2665696	TAPS
Registration Number:	2479808	TRIDENT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 663 7271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Address Line 2: Holland & Knight LLP, Suite 100

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-6801 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0623** 

900064086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102169.00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/carolyn felter/
Signature:	/carolyn felter/
Date:	12/06/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trident Assignment#page1.tif source=Trident Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0624 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between Trident Insurance Services LLC, a

Texas limited liability corporation, located at 10101 Reunion Place, Suite 450, San

Antonio, TX 78216 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Argonaut Group, Inc., a Delaware

corporation, located at 10101 Reunion Place, Suite 500, San Antonio, TX 78216,

(hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in to the

trademark registrations listed on the attached EXHIBIT A;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by assignment all rights, title and

interests in and to said trademark registrations as set forth hereinabove.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and otherwise

conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interests

in and to the trademark registrations,/including but not limited to all of Assignor's

common law rights pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the

businesses symbolized by said trademark registrations, and the rights to sue for

past infringements thereof.

Assignor:

TRIDENT INSURANCE SERVICES LLC

By:

Nama: Craig Comeany

Title: VI & Secretar

Date: <u>Dec. 5, 2006</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0625

# **EXHIBIT** A

# Mark

Serial No./Registration No.

TRIDENT INSURANCE SERVICES & design	3,028,985
TAPE	2,780,448
TAPS	2,665,696
TRIDENT	2,479,808

# 4226723\_v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0626

**RECORDED: 12/06/2006**